Installation and Operating Instructions for Axial, Smoke and Heat Exhaust Fans
AX Series
GB Page 30 - 59
The data stated in these operating instructions are merely for the purpose of describing the product. Information about a certain pro-
perty or suitability for a certain purpose of use cannot be derived from our information. The information does not release the user from
his own assessments and examin-ations.
Please consider the fact that our products are subject to a natural wear and ageing process.
All rights are with Systemair GmbH, also for the event of applications for protective rights.

Axial, smoke and heat exhaust fans, series AX
2 Technical data
2.1 Type key
The type key can be seen on the name plate. For axial fans, it contains the following data:
For axial fans which are suited for smoke extraction, the type key contains the following data:
Ordering code
AXC 630 - 9 / 22° - 2 - *
2-pole motor
Pitch angle
Number of blades
Nominal fan diameter
Axial fan
(B) 300°C/120 min.
(F)
(K)
400°C/120 min.
250°C/120 min.
Addition depending on type (optional)
Ordering code
AXC 630 - 9 / 22° - 2 - *
2-pole motor
Pitch angle
Number of blades
Nominal fan diameter
Axial fan
Addition depending on type (optional)
* -G = 2 fans in series
-P = Wall mounted axial fans
-D = Axial roof fans with exhausting hood
-B = Axial fan with insulated box
33AX - 01.2013
Axial, smoke and heat exhaust fans, series AX
2.2 Name plate
The name plate itself has been attached next to the terminal box.
Here is an example:
Auftrags-Nr. xxxxxxxxxx
Typ/Bezeichnung: AXC 1000-10/xx°-4 (F)
Datum: xx.xx.xxxx
Technische Daten:
Motorfabrikat: xxxx
Spannung [U]: 400 V   D
Frequenz [f]: 50 Hz
cos φ: 0,82
Nennstrom [In]: 15,20 A
Leistung [P2]: 7,50 kW
Nenndrehzahl [n]: 1445 1/min
Iso. Klasse: H
Schutzart: IP55
Fördermitteltemperatur: 400°C/2h
Gewicht: xx kg
Zertifikats-Nr.: 0036 CPD RG04 11
DiBT Zulassungs-Nr.: Z-78.11-190
Luftrichtung: S
Laufradtyp: AXC
Made in Germany
     0036
Systemair GmbH
Seehöfer Str. 45
D-97944 Windischbuch
Germany
Maschinelles Rauch- und Wärmeabzugsgerät
 nach EN 12101-3 (2002)
34
Axial, smoke and heat exhaust fans, series AX
2.3 Types of fans
AXC …......... Axial fan up to a max. long-term temperature of 55°C
AXC…..…(B) Smoke exhaust axial fan, F300, EN12101-3 (300 °C/120 min)
AXC……..(F) Smoke exhaust axial fan, F400, EN12101-3 (400 °C/120 min)
AXC........(K) Smoke exhaust axial fan, F250, EN12101-3 (250 °C/120 min.)
AXR …......... Fan with truly reversible impeller
AXR……..(B) Reversible smoke exhaust axial fan, F300, EN12101-3 (300 °C/120 min)
AXR……. (F) Reversible smoke exhaust axial fan, F400, EN12101-3 (400 °C/120 min)